CareTek Resources, Inc.

CareTek Resources, Inc. Retail Pricing - Overall

Infection Prevention
Customizable Educational Aids

Posters

Leaflets/Handouts

Book Markers
Informational Badge Cards
Mirror Stickers

CD Coasters

Examples of Customizable Kits

Personal Flu Prevention Kit - GenericO1

Personal Flu Prevention Kit - GenericO1

Personal Flu Prevention Kit - GenericO1

Personal Flu Prevention Kit - GenericO1

Personal Flu Prevention Kit - GenericO1

Personal Flu Prevention Kit - Generic02

Personal Flu Prevention Kit - Generic02

Personal Flu Prevention Kit - Generic02

Basic Disposable Personal Protection Apparel Kit

Field Sanitation/Disinfection/Waste Clean-up - Bulk Package
Field Sanitation/Disinfection/Waste Clean-up Individual Use Kit

Asep-Pak Customizable Prepackaged Disposables

Item Number

KIT-PFP-GENO1

KIT-PFP-GENO1

KIT-PFP-GENO1

KIT-PFP-GENO1

KIT-PFP-GENO1

KIT-PFP-GENO2

KIT-PFP-GENO2

KIT-PFP-GENO2

KIT-BPPDA

BULK-FSDWC

KIT-FSDWC

Master Pricing Matrix

Packaging

500 ea
1000 ea
2000 ea
5000 ea
25,000 ea
500 ea
2000 ea
5000 ea
100 ealcs
1 ea, 4/cs

100 eal/cs

Unit of
Measure

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea
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UOM Case Total Case

Qty

Qty

500

1000

2000

5000

25,000

500

2000

5000

100 100

100 100

Retail UOM
Pricing

8.33
8.08
8.00
7.92
7.67
9.17
8.83
8.75
10.93
505.50

16.50

Retail Case
Pricing

4,165.00
8,080.00
16,000.00
39,600.00
191,750.00
4,585.00
17,660.00
43,750.00
1,093.00
2,022.00

1,650.00

as of 8/29/2011



CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011
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ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing
Other ProTection Products
Personal Protection Products
Exam Gloves & Holders
Exam Gloves

Nitrile

Purple Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Non-Sterile, Textured, X-Small KSNP026080 100 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 1000 19.57 195.70
box/cs

Purple Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Non-Sterile, Textured, Small KSNP026081 100 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 1000 19.57 195.70
box/cs

Purple Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Non-Sterile, Textured, Medium KSNP026082 100 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 1000 19.57 195.70
box/cs

Purple Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Non-Sterile, Textured, Large KSNP026083 100 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 1000 19.57 195.70
box/cs

Purple Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Non-Sterile, Textured, X-Large KSNP026084 90 ea/box, Bx 10 900 19.57 195.70
10 box/cs

Lavender Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Non-Sterile, Textured, X-Small KCLN026816 250 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 2500 32.86 328.60
box/cs

Lavender Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Non-Sterile, Textured, Small KCLN026817 250 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 2500 32.86 328.60
box/cs

Lavender Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Non-Sterile, Textured, Medium KCLN026818 250 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 2500 32.86 328.60
box/cs

Lavender Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Non-Sterile, Textured, Large KCLN026819 250 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 2500 32.86 328.60
box/cs

Lavender Nitrile Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Non-Sterile, Textured, X-Large KCLN026820 230 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 2300 32.86 328.60
box/cs

NPF Powder-Free Synthetic Nitrile Exam Gloves, Light-Blue, Textured, Large ANPF108886 100 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 1000 16.57 165.70
box/cs

Latex

Vinyl

Synthetic Powder-Free Exam Gloves, X-Small SSPF026030 100 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 1000 10.79 107.90
box/cs

Synthetic Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Small SSPF026031 100 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 1000 10.79 107.90
box/cs

Synthetic Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Medium SSPF026032 100 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 1000 10.79 107.90
box/cs

Synthetic Powder-Free Exam Gloves, Large SSPF026033 100 ea/box, 10 Bx 10 1000 10.79 107.90
box/cs

Synthetic Powder-Free Exam Gloves, X-Large SSPF026034 90 ea/box, Bx 10 900 10.79 107.90
10 box/cs

Overgloves

Overgloves/Plastic Gloves, Small OGS100 100 ea/bx, Bx 100 10,000 3.50 350.00
100/cs

Overgloves/Plastic Gloves, Medium OGM100 100 ea/bx, Bx 100 10,000 3.50 350.00
100/cs



CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing
Overgloves/Plastic Gloves, Large OGL100 100 ea/bx, Bx 100 10,000 3.50 350.00
100/cs
Glove Holders
Wire
Dual Wire Glove Box Holder, Regular Size: 11"Wx3.5"Hx3"D BRWWO004030 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 19.79 19.79
Dual Wire Glove Box Holder, Large Size: 11"Wx3.5"Hx3.5"D BXWWO004029 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 20.64 20.64
Horizonal Double Wire Glove Box Holder - 13.5"Wx10.75"Hx3.5"D BHDHO004040 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 27.36 27.36
Horizonal Triple Wire Glove Box Holder - 13.5"Wx10.75"Hx3.5"D BHTHO004050 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 30.21 30.21
Horizonal Quadruple Wire Glove Box Holder - 13.5"Wx10.75"Hx3.5"D BHQHO004060 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 37.79 37.79
Vertical Double Wire Glove Box Holder - 13.5"Wx10.75"Hx3.5"D BVDH004045 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 27.36 27.36
Vertical Triple Wire Glove Box Holder - 13.5"Wx10.75"Hx3.5"D BVTHO004055 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 30.21 30.21
Vertical Quadruple Wire Glove Box Holder - 13.5"Wx10.75"Hx3.5"D BVQH004065 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 37.79 37.79
Acrylic
Clear Single Acrylic Glove Box Holder - 11"Wx4.75"Hx3.5"D CCG1061004 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 30.14 30.14
Clear Double Acrylic Glove Box Holder - 11"Wx9.5"Hx3.5"D CCG2061281 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 31.43 31.43
Clear Triple Acrylic Glove Box Holder - 11"Wx14.5"Hx3.5"D CCG3061282 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 33.00 33.00
Hand Sanitizers
Avant Original Instant Hand Sanitizer
B4HS097275 48 ealcs Ea 48 48 2.64 126.72
Avant Original Instant Hand Sanitizer 2.75 oz. Bottle
B4HS097985 24 ealcs Ea 24 24 5.57 133.68
Avant Original Instant Hand Sanitizer 8.5 oz. Pump Bottle
B4HS097916 12 ealcs Ea 12 12 8.71 104.52
Avant Original Instant Hand Sanitizer 16.9 oz. Pump Bottle
B4HS097086 4 ealcs Ea 4 4 48.36 193.44
Avant Original Instant Hand Sanitizer 1 Gal Bottle
Sani-Hands ALC Disinfectant Hand Wipes
Sani-Hands ALC Antimicrobial Alcohol Gel Hand Wipe, Medium Canister, 6"x7.5" PSALQ77472 135 ea/cn, Cs 12 1620 10.93 131.16
12 cn/cs
Sani-Hands ALC Antimicrobial Alcohol Gel Hand Wipe, Individual Packets, 5"x8" PSDP077600 100 ea/bx, Cs 10 1000 9.57 95.70
10 bx/cs
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CareTek Resources, Inc.

Sani-Hands for Kids Instant hand Sanitizing Wipe, Individual Packets

ProTection Apparel
Face Masks

Poly Earloop Masks, Fluid Proof Triple layer 99.89% Filteration, available in Blue, White,
Yellow, Green, Pink and Multi-Colored Colors

Fluidshield Fog-Free Procedure Mask w/Wraparound Splashguard Visor, Pleat-Style
w/Earloops, Foam Band

Face Shields/Safety Glasses
Splash Shield Lite Disposable Face Shield Replacement Frames and Shields
Multi-Color Replacement Frames, 5 of each: Blue, Green, Yellow, Violet

Special Order Replacement Frames, 5 of each: Blue, Green, Yellow, Violet
5.75" Disposable Replacement Full Face Shields (Clear)

7.5" Disposable Replacement Full Face Shields (Clear)

5.75" Splash Shield Lite Starter Set

7.5" Splash Shield Lite Starter Set

SAFEVIEW Protective Eyeware
Safeview Protective Eyewear w/Assorted Colorful Frames

Replacement Lenses

Bifocal Safety Glasses

Bifocal Safety Glasses, Clear Lenses, +1.0 Bifocal
Bifocal Safety Glasses, Clear Lenses, +1.5 Bifocal
Bifocal Safety Glasses, Clear Lenses, +2.0 Bifocal
Bifocal Safety Glasses, Clear Lenses, +2.5 Bifocal

Bifocal Safety Glasses, Clear Lenses, +3.0 Bifocal

Gowns & Covers

Disposable Gowns

Item Number

PSHKO077180

7002

QSCC026147

SSRF002522

SSS0002555

SSRS002541

SSRS002541B

SSSK002540

SSSK002540B

KSVE02650E

KSVG02650L

WBSG036C10

WBSG036C15

WBSG036C20

WBSG036C25

WBSG036C30

Master Pricing Matrix

) Unit of
Packaging Measure
1000/cs Cs

50 ea/bx, 20 Bx
bx/cs

25 ea/bx, 4 Bx
bx/cs

20 ea/bx, 5 Bx

bx/cs

20 ea/bx, 5 Bx
bx/cs

40 ea/bx, 5 Bx
bx/cs

40 ea/bx, 5 Bx
bx/cs

1 set/bx, Bx
5 bx/cs

1 set/bx, Bx
5 bx/cs

10 ea/pkg, 5 Pkg
pkg/cs

25 ealpkg, Pkg
10 pkg/cs

1 ea/pkg Ea
1 ea/pkg Ea
1 ea/pkg Ea
1 ea/pkg Ea
1 ea/pkg Ea
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UOM Case
Qty

20

10

Total Case

Qty

1000

1,000

100

100

100

200

200

5 sets

5 sets

50

250

Retail UOM

Pricing

131.79

6.15

50.43

22.64

22.64

90.57

90.57

99.21

99.21

33.86

32.86

19.79

19.79

19.79

19.79

19.79

Retail Case

Pricing

131.79

123.00

201.72

113.20

113.20

452.85

452.85

496.05

496.05

169.30

328.60

98.95

98.95

98.95

98.95

98.95

as of 8/29/2011
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RiskGard Maximum Protection Gown, Blue, Large

Pre-Packaged Personal Protection Kits
Pandemic Kit

EZ Personal Protection Kit

Universal Precaution Compliance Kit

Environmental Protection Products
Solutions
Surface Disinfectants
Cavicide

Sprays
Cavicide, 2 oz. Spray bottle

Cavicide, 8 oz. Spray bottle
Cavicide, 24 oz. Spray bottle
Cavicide, 1 gal. Refill Container
Cavicide, 2.5 gal. Container w/ spigot

Towelettes

CaviWipes Disinfectant Towelette Canister - each wipe 6" x 6.75"

CaviWipesXL Disinfectant Towelette - each wipe 10"x12"

CaviWipesXL Individual Disinfectant Towelette Packets - each wipe 10"x12"
CaviWipes Flatpack, Resealable w/Two Adhesive Strips on Back - each wipe 7"x9"

PDI Sani System - Wipes
Super Sani-Cloth Germicidal Disposable Large Wipes, 6"x6.75"

Super Sani-ClothGermicidal Disposable Individual X-Large Wipes, 11.5"x11.75"

High-Level Instrument Disinfectant and Sterilant
MetriCide OPA Plus High-Level Disinfectant, 1 gal. bottle

Item Number

RGDG02501G

KIT PAN

SPPK140606

SUPK140102

02CD078002

08CD078008

24CD078024

01CD078128

25CD078025

MACWO078100

MACWO078150

MACWO078155

MACWO078224

PSSCO077172

PSCI077295

MOPAO078000

Master Pricing Matrix

Packaging

12 ealbx,
2 bx/cs

10 ea/bx
24 bglcs

12 kits/cs

48 ealcs
12 ealcs
12 ealcs
4 ealcs

2 ealcs

160 ea/cn,
12 cnlcs
66 ea/cn,
cni/cs

50 ea/bx,
bx/cs

45 ealpk,
pk/cs

160 ea/cn,
12 can./cs

50 bx/cs,
bx/cs

4 gallcs

Unit of
Measure

Bx

Ea

Cs

Cs

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

12 Ea

20 Ea

Cs

3 Cs

Ea
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UOM Case
Qty

10

24

12

48

12

12

12

12

20

12

Total Case
Qty
24

10

24

12

48

12

12

1920

792

300

900

1920

150

Retail UOM
Pricing

76.29

15.29
13.75

37.00

5.14
7.93
14.71
41.14

93.07

15.29
18.14
51.29

10.93

11.93

50.79

79.57

Retail Case
Pricing

152.58

152.90
330.00

444.00

246.72

95.16
176.52
164.56

186.14

183.48
217.68
307.74

218.60

143.16

152.37

318.28

as of 8/29/2011
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MetriCide OPA Plus Solution Test Strips, 100 strips/bottle
MetriCide 28-Day, 2.5%, 1 gal. bottle
ProCide 28-Day, 2.5%, 1 gal. bottle

Hand Soaps
Aterra Antibacterial Liquid Hand Soap, 8.50z Pump Bottle

Aterra Antibacterial Liquid Hand Soap, 1 gal. Bottle
Vionexus Foaming Soap w/Vitamin E, 1 liter
Vionexus Manual Pump Dispenser (Wrist Activated)

Vionexus No-Touch Dispenser

Waste Bags / Accessories
Stick-on, Hang-it Anywhere Waste Bags
Florida Compliant

BioHazard Waste Bag - Stick-on, Red, 9" x 10", adheres to most surfaces
BioHazard Waste Bag - Stick-on, Red, 9" x 10", adheres to most surfaces
BioHazard Waste Bag - Stick-on, Red, 12" x 14", adheres to most surfaces
BioHazard Waste Bag - Stick-on, Red, 12" x 14", adheres to most surfaces

Non-Florida Compliant

BioHazard Waste Bag - Stick-on, Red, 9" x 10", adheres to most surfaces

Mini BioHazard Waste Bag - Stick-on, Red, 6" x 6", adheres to most surfaces

Regular (Beige/Buff) Waste Bag - Stick-on, 9" x 10", adheres to most surfaces Standards
Mini (Beige/Buff) Waste Bag - Stick-on, Red, 6" x 6", adheres to most surfaces

Rack and Bag Waste Disposal System: BAGS:
1 gallon Red Infectious Waste Bag, 1.25 mil thickness, 11"x 14",

3 gallon Red Infectious Waste Bag, 1.25 mil, thickness, 14"x18.5"

5 gallon Red Infectious Waste Bag, 1.25 mil thickness, 15.5"x22.5"

Item Number

MOPA078602

MGMC078800

MPGS078289

ABPB097985

ABGB097079

VNVE078001

VNMDO078830

VNTDO078810

IW0910-200

1W0910-1000

1W1214-200

IW1214-1000

PS850

PS850S

RW0910

PS880S

01EB086000

03EB086000

05EB086000

Master Pricing Matrix

Packaging
2 btls/cs
4 gallcs

4 gallcs

24 ealcs
4 ealcs
6 ealcs
1 ea/bx

1 ea/bx

200/bx
1000/bx
200/bx

1000/bx

200/bx, 8 bx/cs

200/bx, 16
bx/cs

200/bx, 8 bx/cs

200/bx, 16
bx/cs

20 bags/rl,
10 rls/bx

20 bags/rl,
10 rls/bx

20 bags/rl,

Unit of
Measure

BTL

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Bx

Bx

Bx

Bx

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Bx

Bx

Bx

10 rls/bx 6 of 20

UOM Case
Qty

24

16

16

Total Case

200

24

1000

1000

1000

1000

1600

3200

1600

3200

200

200

200

Retail UOM

150.21

36.29

40.71

5.14

25.86

24.64

44.64

178.43

39.15

176.25

48.75

219.35

30.00

16.00

39.15

16.00

35.14

43.71

52.64

Retail Case

Pricing

300.42

145.16

162.84

123.36

103.44

147.84

44.64

178.43

195.75

176.25

243.75

219.35

240.00

256.00

313.20

256.00

35.14

43.71

52.64

as of 8/29/2011



CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing
Red Biohazard Bags - Florida Compliant
10 gal. Red Bag, 1.2 mil thickness, 24"x24" RIWB142424 50 ea/bx Bx 1 50 17.57 17.57
15-17 gal. Red Bag, 1.2 mil thickness, 25" x 34" MARB14208M 50 ea/bx Bx 1 50 21.93 21.93
20-25 gal. Red Bag, 1.1 mil thickness, 31"x41" MDRB142755 50 ea/bx Bx 1 50 31.86 31.86
Red Biohazard Bags - non- Florida Compliant
10AG Red Bag PS8653 250 ea/bx Bx 6 1500 30.00 180.00
16 AG Red Bag PS8654 250 ea/bx Bx 6 1500 36.00 216.00
Rack and Bag Waste Disposal System: RACKS:
1 gallon Wire Rack w/Lid (Includes Biohazard Sticker and Mounting Hardware) BGRS004001 3 ealcs Ea 3 3 34.64 103.92
3 gallon Wire Rack wi/Lid (Includes Biohazard Sticker and Mounting Hardware) BGRS004003 2 ealcs Ea 2 2 39.14 78.28
5 gallon Wire Rack wi/Lid (Includes Biohazard Sticker and Mountina Hardware) BGRS004005 1 ealcs Ea 1 1 45.14 45.14

Sharps Containers and Accessories
Red Sharps Containers
SharpSafety Mail-Away System
Portable Red Sharps Containers

Locking Wall Mount Enclosures

1.0 gt. Sharps Disposal by Mail, Capacity: Approx. 50-70 1cc syringes, SC1Q129012 12 ea/cs Ea 12 12 54.00 648.00
10.5"Hx3.5"Dx3.5"W

Medication Disposal Containers
10 gallon TakeAway Mail-Away Medication Disposal Container SCTA129100 1 ealcs Ea 1 1 160.14 160.14

20 gallon TakeAway Mail-Away Medication Disposal Container SCTA129200 1 ealcs Ea 1 1 229.79 229.79

Emergency Biohazard Spill Kits & Accessories

Bio-Wipe Bag/Mitt MLBMO015111 10 ea/bx, Bx 10 100 39.29 392.90
10 bx/cs

Bio-Wipe Bag/Mitt, Emergency Spill Econo Kit KIT BMW 10 ea/bx Ea 10 10 28.42 284.20

Standard Emergency Spill Kit KITB 10 ea/bx Ea 10 10 36.25 362.50

Red-Z Spill Control Solidifier, Single Use Packets, .75 oz (21 gram) STRZ140109 288/cs Cs 288 288 2.29 659.52
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Red-Z Spill Control Solidifier, Shaker Canister, 5 0z
Red-Z Spill Control Solidifier, Bulk Pail, 3.5 Ibs/56 oz

Bio Clean-Up Scooper and Scraper

Hygiene Stations
Basic Respiratory Hygiene Station

Deluxe Respiratory Hygiene Station

Deluxe Respiratory Hygiene Station w/Stand

Deluxe Locking Respiratory Hygiene Station

Deluxe Locking Respiratory Hygiene Station w/Stand

Wellness Center

Emergency Response
Customizable Educational Aids
Emergency Procedures
Wall Charts
Emergency Conditions & Staff Response Wall Chart - Generic

Emergency Conditions & Staff Response Wall Chart - Generic

Brochures
Emergency Plan Tri-Fold - Generic

Emergency Plan Tri-Fold - Generic
Emergency Plan Tri-Fold - Generic

Flipcharts
Flipchart, Laminated, 8.5" x 10.75", 4 Color, Tiered - Generic

Flipchart, Laminated, 8.5" x 10.75", 4 Color, Tiered - Generic

Flipchart, 10 Tiered Poly Pockets with 4 Colored Replacable Inserts

Item Number

STRZ140101

STRZ140115

SBCS140170

BHSB004058

BHSS004BLL

BHKSO004AAA

BHSD004062

BHSD004BBB

DSWC024330

ECCO001-L-GEN

ECCO001-L-GEN

EPT-GEN

EPT-GEN

EPT-GEN

EPF85-N-GEN

EPF85-N-GEN

EPF10-GEN

Master Pricing Matrix

Packaging
24 ealcs
1 ealcs

50 ea/bx,
bx/cs

1 ealcs
1 ealcs
1 ealcs
1 ealcs
1 ealcs

1 ealcs

100 ea

200 ea

500 ea
1000 ea

3000 ea

100 ea
200 ea

100 ea

6

Unit of
Measure

Cs

Cs

Cs

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

8 of 20

UOM Case
Qty
24

Total Case

24

300

100

200

500

1000

3000

100

200

100

Retail UOM

12.29

85.71

9.64

149.36

154.64

409.43

268.00

515.86

377.93

15.83

13.33

2.08

1.83

42.50

39.17

105.00

Retail Case
Pricing

294.96

85.71

57.84

149.36

154.64

409.43

268.00

515.86

377.93

1,583.00

2,666.00

1,040.00

1,830.00

2,760.00

4,250.00

7,834.00

10,500.00

as of 8/29/2011



CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing
Flipchart, 10 Tiered Poly Pockets with 4 Colored Replacable Inserts EPF10-GEN 200 ea Ea 200 73.33 14,666.00
Flipchart, 12 Tiered Poly Pockets, 8-7/8"x12-7/8", Includes CD Template for Self- B12P206313 25 ealcs Ea 25 25 45.92 1,173.00
Customization
Flipchart, 16 Tiered Poly Pockets, 8-7/8"x12-7/8", Includes CD Template for Self- B16P206388 25 ealcs Ea 25 25 52.58 1,314.50
Customization
Handbooks
Emergency Reference Guide Booklet, 40 Pages, GBC Bound, No Back Pockets - Generic ERGB-GEN 500 ea Ea 500 12.50 6,250.00
Emergency Reference Guide Booklet, 40 Pages, GBC Bound, No Back Pockets - Generic ERGB-GEN 2500 ea Ea 2500 7.50 18,750.00
Tabbed Binders
Quick Reference
Informational Badge Cards
Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated EBC001-CODE- 500 ea Ea 500 2.25 1,125.00
LAM
Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated EBC001-CODE- 1000 ea Ea 1000 2.00 2,000.00
LAM
Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated EBC001-CODE- 2000 ea Ea 2000 1.67 3,340.00
LAM
Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated EBC001-CODE- 3000 ea Ea 3000 1.50 4,500.00
LAM
Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated EBC001-CODE- 4000 ea Ea 4000 1.33 5,320.00
LAM
Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated EBC001-CODE- 5000 ea Ea 5000 1.25 6,250.00
LAM
Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated EBC001-CODE- 6000 ea Ea 6000 1.17 7,020.00
LAM
Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 500 ea Ea 500 2.25 1,125.00
GEN
Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 1000 ea Ea 1000 2.00 2,000.00
GEN
Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 2000 ea Ea 2000 1.67 3,340.00
GEN
Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 3000 ea Ea 3000 1.50 4,500.00
GEN
Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 4000 ea Ea 4000 1.33 5,320.00
GEN
Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 5000 ea Ea 5000 1.25 6,250.00
GEN
Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 6000 ea Ea 6000 1.17 7,020.00
GEN
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CC-PVC 500 ea Ea 500 2.50 1,250.00
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Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"

Item Number

EBCO001-CC-PVC

EBCO001-CC-PVC

EBCO001-CC-PVC

EBCO001-CC-PVC

EBCO001-CC-PVC

EBCO001-CC-PVC

EBCO001-CC-PVC

EBCO001-CC-PVC

EBCO001-CC-PVC

EBCO001-CC-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

Master Pricing Matrix

Packaging 52250Jre
1000 ea Ea
2000 ea Ea
3000 ea Ea
4000 ea Ea
5000 ea Ea
6000 ea Ea
7000 ea Ea
8000 ea Ea
9000 ea Ea
10000 ea Ea
500 ea Ea
1000 ea Ea
2000 ea Ea
3000 ea Ea
4000 ea Ea
5000 ea Ea
6000 ea Ea
7000 ea Ea
8000 ea Ea
9000 ea Ea
10000 ea Ea
500 ea Ea
1000 ea Ea
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Total Case

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

500

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

500

1000

Retail UOM

2.00

1.67

1.50

1.33

1.25

1.17

1.08

1.08

1.00

1.00

2.67

2.17

1.83

1.67

1.50

1.42

1.33

1.25

1.25

1.17

1.17

2.67

2.17

Retail Case
Pricing

2,000.00

3,340.00

4,500.00

5,320.00

6,250.00

7,020.00

7,560.00

8,640.00

9,000.00

10,000.00

1,335.00

2,170.00

3,660.00

5,010.00

6,000.00

7,100.00

7,980.00

8,750.00

10,000.00

10,530.00

11,700.00

1,335.00

2,170.00

as of 8/29/2011



CareTek Resources, Inc.

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Ildentifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"

Item Number

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

1 EBCO01-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-LONG-

PvC
EBCO001-LONG-
PvC
EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

Master Pricing Matrix

Packaging 52250Jre
2000 ea Ea
3000 ea Ea
4000 ea Ea
5000 ea Ea
6000 ea Ea
7000 ea Ea
8000 ea Ea
9000 ea Ea
10000 ea Ea
500 ea Ea
1000 ea Ea
2000 ea Ea
3000 ea Ea
4000 ea Ea
5000 ea Ea
6000 ea Ea
7000 ea Ea
8000 ea Ea
9000 ea Ea
10000 ea Ea
500 ea Ea
1000 ea Ea
2000 ea Ea
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Total Case

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

500

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

500

1000

2000

Retail UOM

1.83

1.67

1.50

1.42

1.33

1.25

1.25

1.17

1.17

2.67

2.17

1.83

1.67

1.50

1.42

1.33

1.25

1.25

1.17

1.17

2.67

217

1.83

Retail Case
Pricing

3,660.00

5,010.00

6,000.00

7,100.00

7,980.00

8,750.00

10,000.00

10,530.00

11,700.00

1,335.00

2,170.00

3,660.00

5,010.00

6,000.00

7,100.00

7,980.00

8,750.00

10,000.00

10,530.00

11,700.00

1,335.00

2,170.00

3,660.00

as of 8/29/2011



CareTek Resources, Inc.

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Ildentifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Ildentifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Ildentifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Ildentifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Ildentifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"

Pocket Guides
Phone Labels
Emergency Codes Phone Label Sticker

Emergency Codes Phone Label Sticker

Emergency Codes Phone Label Sticker

Item Number

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-

PvC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

ECPLS-GEN

ECPLS-GEN

ECPLS-GEN

Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

Packaging Unit of UOM Case  Total Case Re.ta.lil UoMm Re-te.\il Case
Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing

3000 ea Ea 3000 1.67 5,010.00
4000 ea Ea 4000 1.50 6,000.00
5000 ea Ea 5000 1.42 7,100.00
6000 ea Ea 6000 1.33 7,980.00
7000 ea Ea 7000 1.25 8,750.00
8000 ea Ea 8000 1.25 10,000.00
9000 ea Ea 9000 1.17 10,530.00
10000 ea Ea 10000 1.17 11,700.00
500 ea Ea 500 2.67 1,335.00
1000 ea Ea 1000 2.17 2,170.00
2000 ea Ea 2000 1.83 3,660.00
3000 ea Ea 3000 1.67 5,010.00
4000 ea Ea 4000 1.50 6,000.00
5000 ea Ea 5000 1.42 7,100.00
6000 ea Ea 6000 1.33 7,980.00
7000 ea Ea 7000 1.25 8,750.00
8000 ea Ea 8000 1.25 10,000.00
9000 ea Ea 9000 1.17 10,530.00
10000 ea Ea 10000 1.17 11,700.00
1000 ea Ea 1000 0.92 920.00
2000 ea Ea 2000 0.75 1,500.00
3000 ea Ea 3000 0.42 1,260.00
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CareTek Resources, Inc.

Magnets

CD Coasters

Post-it Notices
Awareness Aids

Large Stickers

Posters

Pens & Pencils

Buttons & Lapel Pins

Church Keys

Customizable Kits & Stations
Emergency Response Grab n' Go Kits
Incident Command Grab N' Go Deployment Kit

Emergency Response Medical Care Set-up Stations & Kits
Emergency Response Wound Care Deployment Kit

Emergency Response Set-up Station
Emergency Response Set-up Station
Emergency Response Set-up Station-XL

Emergency Response Set-up Station-XL

Other Emergency Response Products

Medic Aids
Skin Preparation
BZK Antiseptic Towelettes (Benzalkonium Chloride), 7.875"Lx5"W

Gauze

Bandages

Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 2"x 2.5 yds,
Tan

Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 2"x 2.5 yds,
Neon Green

Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 4"x 2.5 yds,
Tan

Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 4"x 2.5 yds,
Neon Green

Item Number

KIT-ICD

KIT-WCD

STATION-ERSS

STATION-ERSS

STATION-ERSSXL

STATION-ERSSXL

PBATO077100

AFDT145720

AFDG145720

AFDT145740

AFDG145740

Master Pricing Matrix

Packaging

50 ea

12 ea
lea
5ea
lea

5ea

100 ea/bx,
10bx/cs

16 rolls/cs
16 rolls/cs
8 rolls/cs

8 rolls/cs

Unit of
Measure

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Cs

RI

RI

RI

RI
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UOM Case
Qty

50

12

10

16

16

Total Case

Qty

50

12

1000

16

16

Retail UOM
Pricing

225.00

128.00
1,671.25
1,587.67
4,245.92

4,033.67

3.57

6.57
6.57
11.86

11.86

Retail Case
Pricing

11,250.00

1,536.00
1,671.25
7,938.35
4,245.92

20,168.35

35.70

105.12
105.12
94.88

94.88

as of 8/29/2011



CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 6"x 2.5 yds, AFDT145760 8 rolls/cs RI 8 8 16.21 129.68
Tan
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 6"x 2.5 yds, AFDG145760 8 rolls/cs RI 8 8 16.21 129.68
Neon Green
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Sterile, 2"x 2.5 yds, Tan AFTS145720 16 rolls/cs RI 16 16 10.50 168.00
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Sterile, 2"x 2.5 yds, Neon AFGS145720 16 rolls/cs RI 16 16 10.50 168.00
Green
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Sterile, 4"x 2.5 yds, Tan AFTS145740 8 rolls/cs RI 8 8 18.21 145.68
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Sterile, 4"x 2.5 yds, Neon AFGS145740 8 rolls/cs RI 8 8 18.21 145.68
Green
Cold Packs
Kimberly-Clark Instant Cold Pack, Large, 6.25"Wx8.5"L KICP026688 24 ealcs Cs 24 24 1.29 30.96
Reusable Hot/Cold Comfort Pack, 10"x13" CHCPO038551 1 ea/bag, Ea 6 6 24.14 144.84
6 bags/cs
Reusable Hot/Cold Comfort Pack,Cervical, 6"x20" CHCP038552 1 ea/bag, Ea 12 12 21.29 255.48
12 bags/cs
First Aid Sprays
Hydrogen Peroxide Spray, 2 oz. Pump Bottle CHPS010102 12 ealcs Ea 12 12 2.07 24.84
Burn Spray, 2 0z. Pump Bottle CBAS010104 12 ealcs Ea 12 12 2.93 35.16
Isopropyl Alcohol Spray, 2 0z. Pump Bottle CIAS010103 12 ealcs Ea 12 12 2.86 34.32
First Aid Antiseptic Spray, 2 0z. Pump Bottle CFAS010101 12 ealcs Ea 12 12 2.00 24.00
Anti-ltch Dual Action Spray, 2 oz. Pump Bottle CAIS010105 12 ealcs Ea 12 12 2.86 34.32
Defibrillator
Lifeline AED Standard Package DTLL090100 1 ea/bx Bx 1 1 2,405.50 2,405.50
Eye Wash Stations
Wall Mounted Eye Wash and Drench Hose Unit GEWH170026 1 ea/bx Bx 1 1 563.00 563.00
Wall Mounted Emergency Shower GESW170643 1 ea/bx Bx 1 1 358.14 358.14
Blood Pressure Monitor
Bariatric Blood Pressure Monitor Set w/X-Large Cuff XLBMO076789 1 ea/bx Bx 1 1 277.79 277.79
Transport Cases
Medical Storage & Transport Case, 11 Compartment w/2 Cantilever Trays, Orange FPM2118072 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 90.14 90.14

Chemical Spill Response Kit 14 of 20



CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing

Basic Chemo Spill Kit KIT CW 10 ea/bx Ea 10 10 39.17 391.70

First Aid Kits/Backs
Office/Warehouse First Aid for Up to 75 People ACM90018 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1
First Aid Ready Kit for 25 People ACM90121 12 ealcs Ea 12 12
Personal Emergency First Aid Kit, Back Pack ACM90123 6 ea/cs Ea 6 6
Emergency Care Backpack XL ACM90001 6 ea/cs Ea 6 6

Emergency Response Support/Disaster Recovery Kits
Emergency Response Work Support Kit - 25 Person. Contains the necessary items to KIT-ERWS-25 lea Ea 1
sustain for 3 days. Contained in a durable 50-gallon container.
Emergency Response Work Support Kit - 50 Person. Contains the necessary items to KIT-ERWS-50 lea Ea 1
sustain for 3 days. Contained in a durable 50-gallon container.

Emergency Preparedness
Customizable Educational Aids

Home Emergency Preparedness Checklists Booklets - Generic EPC-GEN 500 ea Ea 500 8.75 4,375.00
Home Emergency Preparedness Checklists Booklets - Generic EPC-GEN 2000 ea Ea 2000 6.83 13,660.00
Home Emergency Preparedness Checklists Booklets - Generic EPC-GEN 3000 ea Ea 3000 6.17 18,510.00
Home Emergency Preparedness Checklists Booklets - Generic EPC-GEN 5000 ea Ea 5000 4.25 21,250.00
Home Emergency Preparedness Planning & Organizing Packets EPPOP-GEN 500 ea Ea 500 8.33 4,165.00
Home Emergency Preparedness Planning & Organizing Packets EPPOP-GEN 2000 ea Ea 2000 7.50 15,000.00
Home Emergency Preparedness Planning & Organizing Packets EPPOP-GEN 3000 ea Ea 3000 7.08 21,240.00
Home Emergency Preparedness Critical Documents Packets - Generic EPDP-GEN 2000 ea Ea 2000 5.83 11,660.00
Home Emergency Preparedness Critical Documents Packets - Generic EPDP-GEN 3000 ea Ea 3000 5.42 16,260.00
Home Emergency Phone Numbers Magnets - Generic ENM-GEN 2000 ea Ea 2000 3.00 6,000.00
Home Emergency Phone Numbers Magnets - Generic ENM-GEN 3000 ea Ea 3000 2.75 8,250.00
Home Emergency Preparedness Component Pak EPRA-PAK 2000 ea Ea 2000 17.58 35,160.00

"I Have A Plan" Buttons
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CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case

Item Number Packaging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing

Customizable Kits
Emergency Preparedness Starter Kit KIT-EPSTART 20 ealcs Ea 100 100 47.08 4,708.00

Emergency Preparedness Starter Kit KIT-EPSTART 20 ealcs Ea 200 200 46.08 9,216.00
Emergency Preparedness Starter Kit KIT-EPSTART 20 ealcs Ea 300 300 45.25 13,575.00
Emergency Preparedness Starter Kit KIT-EPSTART 20 ealcs Ea 400 400 36.93 14,772.00
Home Emergency Preparedness Products such as:

Flashlights

Mini First Aid Kits

Emergency Ponchos

Warm Packs

Glow Sticks

Energy Bars

Emergency Blanket

Whistle

Hand Sanitizers

Facemasks

Gloves

Disaster Response Carbineer and Survival Tool Assembly ASSEM-CST 200 ea Ea 200 200 27.50 5,500.00
Disaster Response Carbineer and Survival Tool Assembly ASSEM-CST 2000 ea Ea 2000 2000 21.50 43,000.00

Hosting a Home Emergency Preparedness Fair In-a-Kit

Other Home & Family Safety Products
Home Emergency Preparedness Safety Gift Sets
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CareTek Resources, Inc.

Item Number

Healthcare & Safety Specialties
Customizable Educational Aids

Employee Safety Training

Safety Training Library
- Interactive CDs
- Videos & DVDs
- Customizable PowerPoint Presentations
- Booklets & Worksheets
- Completion Certificates

Safety Management Checklists

Environmental & Chemical Compliance Guides

Safety Newsletters

Trainer's Shirts

Customizable Kits
High Visibility, Reflective Safety Products

High Visibility, Reflective Wear Safety Kit KIT-REFLECT
I-Viz Reflective Gloves, Fluorescent Green, Large IRNIVGO04L
Orange Safety Vest, 2" Reflective Strips, Polyester Side Straps, One Size Fits All CRWV201R
Safety Baton, LED, Red, 1 1/2 in x 13 1/3 in TCO25400

Other Healthcare & Safety Specialties Products

Compliance
OPTI-SAFE Safety Compliance Labels
Chemical Identification Labels, 2" x 2.75" L1C025
Chemical Identification Labels, 2" x 2.75" L1C100
Caution Radiation Labels, 4" x 4" L1R005

Master Pricing Matrix

Packaging

24 ealcs
12 Pair
12 ealcs

24 ealcs

25/Pkg
100/Pkg

5/Pkg

Unit of
Measure

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea
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UOM Case
Qty

24

12

12

24

10

10

10

Total Case

Qty

24

12

12

24

250

1000

50

Retail UOM

Pricing

89.93

8.50

18.50

5.50

Retail Case
Pricing

2,158.32

85.00
185.00

55.00

as of 8/29/2011



CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing

Caution Radiation Labels, 2" x 2" L1R0O10SM 10/Pkg Ea 10 100 5.50 55.00
BioHazard Warning Labels, 4" x 4" L2B025 25/Pkg Ea 10 250 6.50 65.00
BioHazard Warning Labels, 4" x 4" L2B100 100/Pkg Ea 10 1000 18.50 185.00
BioHazard Warning Labels, 2" x 2" L2B025SM 25/Pkg Ea 10 250 5.50 55.00
BioHazard Warning Labels, 2" x 2" L2B100SM 100/Pkg Ea 10 1000 16.50 165.00
BioHazard Lab Transport Labels, 3" x 2.5" L2L025 25/Pkg Ea 10 250 8.50 85.00
BioHazard Lab Transport Labels, 3" x 2.5" L2L100 100/Pkg Ea 10 1000 18.50 185.00
Hazardous Waste Labels, 3" x 2.5" L3H025 25/Pkg Ea 10 250 8.50 85.00
Disinfected For Your Protection, .75" x 2" L6D100 100/Pkg Ea 10 1000 8.50 85.00
Safety Compliance Labels Variety Kit L9K000 Kit Ea 10 10 60.00 600.00

OSHA Compliance Training Materials

OSHA Compliance Manuals

Facility Setup Products

Sanipull®

Portable Grab Bars

Triangular Indicator Room Flags
Primary Colors
2-Flag (Red, Green) DRSP024601 1flag settbag Ea 1 1 54.71 54.71
4-Flag (Red, Green, Yellow, Blue) DRSP024602 1flag set/lbag Ea 1 1 61.29 61.29
6-Flag (Red, White, Green, Yellow, Blue, Black) DRSP024603 1flag set/lbag Ea 1 1 63.50 63.50
8-Flag (Red, White, Green, Yellow, Blue, Black, Orange, Brown) DRSP024604 1flag set/lbag Ea 1 1 64.86 64.86
Comtemporary Colors
2-Flag (Dark Green, Beige) DRSC024501 1flag set/lbag Ea 1 1 54.71 54.71
4-Flag (Dark Green, Beige, Navy, Gray) DRSC024502 1flag set/lbag Ea 1 1 61.29 61.29
6-Flag (Dark Green, Beige, Navy, Gray, Berry, White) DRSC024503 1flag set/lbag Ea 1 1 63.50 63.50
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CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing
8-Flag (Dark Green, Beige, Navy, Gray, Berry, White, Seaspray, Pink) DRSC024504 1flag set/lbag Ea 1 1 64.86 64.86
Integrated Suite Colors
2-Flag (Moss Green, Beige) D2CF024132 1flag set/lbag Ea 1 1 56.50 56.50
4-Flag (Moss Green, Beige, Light Grey, Eggplant) D4CF024134 1flag set/lbag Ea 1 1 63.07 63.07
6-Flag (Moss Green, Beige, Light Grey, Eggplant, Claret, Straw) D6CF024136 1flag set/lbag Ea 1 1 65.29 65.29
8-Flag (Moss Green, Beige, Light Grey, Eggplant, Claret, Straw, Navy, Retro Green) D8CF024138 1flag set/lbag Ea 1 1 69.21 69.21
Custom Flags
Room Status Signals
Primary Colors
2-Flag (Red, Green) 12PF169432 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 29.21 29.21
4-Flag (Red, Green, Yellow, Blue) 14PF169434 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 38.43 38.43
6-Flag (Red, White, Green, Yellow, Blue, Black) 16PF169436 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 43.93 43.93
8-Flag (Red, White, Green, Yellow, Blue, Black, Orange, Brown) I8PF169438 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 48.29 48.29
Contemporary Colors
2-Flag (Teal, Berry) 12CF169772 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 29.21 29.21
4-Flag (Teal, Gray, Steel Blue, Berry) 12CF169774 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 38.43 38.43
6-Flag (Teal, Gray, Steel Blue, Berry, White, Black) 12CF169776 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 43.93 43.93
8-Flag (Teal, Gray, Steel Blue, Berry, White, Black, Mauve, Seaspray) 12CF169778 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 48.29 48.29
Progressive Colors
2-Flag (Camouflage Green, Beach, Beige) 12PG169992 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 29.21 29.21
4-Flag (Camauglage Green, Beach Beige, Snow Grey, Midnight Purple) 12PG169994 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 38.43 38.43
6-Flag (Camouflage Green, Beach Beige, Snow Grey, Midnight Purple, Maroon Magic, 12PG169996 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 43.93 43.93
Khaki Tan)
8-Flag (Camouflage Green, Beach Beige, Snow Grey, Midnight Purple, Maroon Magic, 12PG169998 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 48.29 48.29
Khaki Tan, Deep Blue, Chocolate Brown)
Custom Flags
2-Flag (Specify Colors When Ordering) CFID169002 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 31.64 31.64
3-Flag (Specify Colors When Ordering) CFID169003 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 39.43 39.43
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CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing
4-Flag (Specify Colors When Ordering) CFID169004 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 40.86 40.86
5-Flag (Specify Colors When Ordering) CFID169005 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 43.50 43.50
6-Flag (Specify Colors When Ordering) CFID169006 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 45.50 45.50
7-Flag (Specify Colors When Ordering) CFID169007 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 48.00 48.00
8-Flag (Specify Colors When Ordering) CFID169008 1 ea/bag Ea 1 1 52.57 52.57
Security Lock Kit
Regular Size Security Lock Kit with Standard Padlock MRLKO00001__ 1 kit/bg Ea 1 1 51.86 51.86
Set of 2 Regular Size Security Lock Kit with Alike Padlock MR2K00004___ 1 kit/bg Ea 1 1 100.00 100.00
Large Size Security Lock Kit with Standard Padlock MLLKO00001___ 1 kit/bg Ea 1 1 62.64 62.64
Set of 2 Regular Size Security Lock Kit with Alike Padlock ML2K00004___ 1 kit/bg Ea 1 1 123.00 123.00

TotalSource Workplace Remedies
Filing & Office Products
Technology Solutions
Office Furniture
Janitorial & Sanitation Supplies
Breakroom & First Aid Supplies
Warehouse & Packaging Supplies
Safety & Security Supplies
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